Liverpool Motor Club

Aintree Sprint

Saturday 22nd April 2017

Key: A = LMC Speed - B= ANWCC Sprint- C= AMOC Speed Series - D = Auto 66 - E = Caterham Academy - F = HSA SBD - G = HRCR - H = Longton Northern Speed
Key: J = NSCC Speed - K = RSSOC - L = SD34 Motorsport Group - M = The Midland Speed - N = Sevenoaks - P = WSCC Northampton Motorsport

Class SA SB merged Road going Production Standard Saloon Cars
Class Record: SA Chris Smith - MG ZR - 62.00secs, SB 22/04/17 Paul Gorge - Renault Cleo Cup — 54.23secs

No Champ Competitor Car c.c. Run1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Time Award
704 A Tobo Brogden Fiat Siecento 1100 75.68 73.66 73.37 73.05 73.05
705 Douglas Gorge Renault Clio Sport 172 1998 55.46 55.81 55.25 56.32 55.25 2nd
1 H Colin Smith Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 55.71 55.28 55.56 55.45 55.28 3rd
2 AH Colin Duncalf Peugeot 206GTi 1998 60.87 60.97 60.65 61.06 60.65
3 Chris Smith Peugeot 206 2000 60.98 61.05 59.33 59.94 59.33
4 A Peter Brogden Fiat Siecento 1100 75.12 76.09 74.03 74.18 74.03
5 Paul Gorge Renault Clio Sport 172 1998 54.68 54.53 54.23 54.78 54.23 1st
Class 1A 1B merged Road going Production Saloon Cars
Class Record: 1A 05/09/15 David Taylor - 1.3 Morris Mini Cooper S — 56.96secs, 1B 24/04/14 Fred Currell - 1996cc VW Golf - 51.86secs
No Champ Competitor Car c.c. Run1l Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Award
715 Thomas Bourn Renault Clio 1998 55.77 55.91 55.48 55.89 55.48
8 Paul Gardner Rover Mini 1275 68.25 68.22 68.4 68.6 68.22
9 AH John Earley Renault Clio 2000 55.9 55.73 55.61 55.73 55.61
10 AH Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT 13977 55.66 55.77 54.78 54.41 54.41 2nd
11 AB Nigel Trundle VW Scirocco 1390T 57.17 56.87 56.3 56.31 56.30
717 H Michael Thornton Honda Integra 1800 55.27 54.78 54.88 54.45 54.45 3rd
14 B David Goodlad Peugeot 205GTi 1905 60.89 60.92 60.56 60.64 60.56
15 James Bourn Renault Clio 1998 57.7 57.66 57.38 58.09 57.38
16 F Shane Dyson Renault 5 GT 13977 0.00
17 H Alex Thornton Honda Integra 1800 54.86 53.62 53.36 55.12 53.36 1st
Class 1C Road going Production Saloon Cars over 2000cc
Class Record: 06/09/15 Andrew Cottrill - 1998cc Subaru Impreza — 47.36secs
No Champ Competitor Car c.c. Runl Run 2 Run 3 Run4 Award
719 A Graham Kearsley Subaru Impreza 1800T Retired
18 Keith Foster BMW M3 3000T

19 A Tracey Kearsley Subaru Impreza 1800T Retired



Class iD Road going Production 2 4 Seater Sports Cars up to 2000cc
Class Record: 05/09/15 Roger Fish — 1997cc Honda S2000 — 52.04secs

No Champ Competitor Car c.c. Run1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
725 A Peter Brown Mazda MX5 MK2 1840 59.24 58.76 59.21 58.74

22 A Phil Howarth Mazda MX5 1999 59.54 59.89 57.96 57.51
23 FH Michael Tindale Mazda MX5 1839 63.39 62.25 62.04 61.03
24 F Ken Morris Mazda MX5 Merlot 1839 57.45 57.85
25 A David Brown Mazda MX5 MK2 1840 59.23 59.48 58.4 57.47

Class 1E Road going Production 2 4 Seater Sports Cars over 2000cc

Class Record: 06/09/14 Keith Calder - 3.6T Porsche 911 Turbo - 48.96secs

No Champ Competitor Car c.c. Run1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
28 A Christiaan Frickel Mazda MX5 1800T 54.61 54.36 54.36 53.87
29 A Duncan Woodcock  TVR Chimaera 3950 54.54 54.57 54.13 53.44
30 Paul Collier BMW z4 3000 60.26 59.09 59.4 58.76
32 Robin Grimwood Porsche Cayman S 3400
33 Gordon Peters Nissan 350Z GT 3500 52.04 51.96 52.97 51.75
34 A Keith Calder Audi TT240 1800T 55.01 54.54 54.7 54.28
35 John Williams Nissan 350Z 3500 57.58 57.04 57.09 57.31
36 AH William Campion TVR S2 2900 59.74 59.91 59.23 59.45

Class 1F Road going Production Saloon Cars not eligible for classes 1A to 1E

Class Record: 23/04/16 lan Butcher- 1397ccT Renault 5 Turbo - 51.85secs

No Champ Competitor Car c.c. Run1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
39 A lan Butcher Honda Integra Type R 1800

Class 1G Road going Lotus Elise and other non ferrous chassis construction Cars up to 2200cc

Class Record: 5/09/15 Elen Worthington - 1800cc Lotus Elise — 51.62secs

No Champ Competitor Car c.C. Run1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
41 Philip Wood Lotus Elise S1 1796 57.57 58.69 56.54 55.98

Class 2A Road going Kit Replica Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines)

Class Record: 28/06/15 John Loudon - 1.7 Westfield SE - 46.04secs

No Champ Competitor Car c.c. Run1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

746 A Carol Stevenson Westfield SE 1660 63.28 65.26

43 Martin Walker Westfield SEiW 1620 50.11 50.38 50.74 50.6
44 Andrew McKay Caterham Acadamey 1600 52.55 53.28 52.92 52.88
45 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 1600 54.51 55.24 54.9 54.52
46 A Bill Stevenson Westfield SE 1660 59.26 60.26

58.74
57.51
61.03
57.45
57.47

53.87
53.44
58.76
0.00
51.75
54.28
57.04
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55.98

63.28
50.11
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Award

1st
2nd

Award
3rd
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1st

Award

Award

Award

1st
2nd



Class 2B Road going Kit Replica Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines)
Class Record: 28/06/14 John Hoyle - Westfield - 45.35secs

No Champ Competitor Car c.c. Run1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
751 F Alan Mugglestone Raw Fulcrum 1998 46.05 46.13 46.27 46.03
49 ABH Nigel Fox Caterham Superseven 1988 48.62 48.2 49.03 48.69
50 Maurici Revilla Westfield SEIW 1998 49.29 49.38 49.02 49.13
51 F Nick Mugglestone Raw Fulcrum 1998 46.65 47.07 47.16

Class 3A 3B 3C merged Modified Production Saloon Cars

Class Record: 3A 04/09/10 Martin Depper - 1.4 Rover Mini - 50.20secs, 3B 09/09/00 Dennis Crompton - 2.0 BMW 2002 Touring - 48.04secs

3C 05/09/15 Rob Wakelin — 2300ccT Subaru Impreza — 44.73secs

No Champ Competitor Car c.c. Run1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
54 F Gavin Neate Peugeot 106 1360 51.6 51.25 51.31 51.2
55 ABH John Moxham Peogeot 205 Gti 1950
56 A David Reade VW Golf 1900 55.14 54.78 54.36 54.31
57 AH Andrew Larton Peogeot 106 1600 50.84 50.52 51.31 50.83
58 F Ivan Russell Ford Anglia 105E 1700 55.67 56.2 56.33
59 BH Stephen Norton MG ZSTD 1994TD

Class 3E Modified Production 2 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc

Class Record: 04/09/10 John Biddulph - 3.6t Porsche 964RS - 49.24secs

No Champ Competitor Car c.C. Run1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
31 F Paul Trill Mazda RX7 1300T 55.75 55.99 55.72 55.61

763 Lee Scragg Nissan 3507 3500

62 AH David Welton TVR Tasmin 4996 57.79 57.45 56.94 57.14
63 Emma Williams Nissan 350Z 3500

Class 3F 3H merged Modified Kit Replica Spaceframed Cars
Class Record: 22/4/17 John Loudon — 1.7 Westfield SE - 46.21secs, 3H 25/04/15 Jonathan Woolfitt - 1340cc MK Indy — 44.71secs

No Champ Competitor Car c.C. Run1l Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
66 John Loudon Westfield SE 1679 46.93 46.21 46.55 46.43
67 Mick Dent Westfield Megabusa 1398 47.48 50.6 47.32 47.98
68 F Graham Mintram Sylva Phoenix 900 115.9 59.93 59.59
70 BH Harry Moody Westfield Megabusa 1398

71 BH Chris Boyd Riot Bingley Special 1440 46.65 46.92 46.85 46.29
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Class 4A 4B merged Sports Libre Hillclimb Super Sports Cars
Class Record: 27/09/15 Robbie Birrell - 1340ccT Radical Prosport — 43.76secs, 4B 1/9/12 Jim Belt - Juno TR400 - 42.97secs

No Champ Competitor Car c.c. Run1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
72 David Large Radical PR6 1340 48.28 47.75 47.48 48.01
73 Dennis Cheetham Global GT Light 998
74 H Jae Davies Peugeot 205 Gti ML16 1905 54.91 54.61 54.99
75 David Marshall Gardner Douglas T70 6300 FAIL
Class 5A Racing Cars up to 1100cc
Class Record: 1/9/12 Jim Belt - Juno TR400 - 42.97secs
No Champ Competitor Car c.C. Run1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
78 Stuart Bickley Jedi 1000 45.86 45.08
79 AH Eve Whitehead RBS8 998
Class 5B Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994
Class Record: 04/09/04 David Bailey - 1.6 Swift SC93F - 48.43secs
No Champ Competitor Car c.cC. Run1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
82 A Keith Rogers Van Diemen 1598 53.87 53.27 53.7
83 Peter Ibbotson Sparton FF81 1600 52.47 52.36 52.45 52.07
84 F Geoff Lancaster Swift Ford SC92F 1600
85 A Geoff Ward Swift SCI93F 1600 50.03 50.89 50.13 50.43
86 A Phil Perks Royale RP26 1598 52.14 52.72 51.54 51.58
87 Graham Curwen Van Diemen RF91 1598 51.46 51.46 51 51.57
Class 5C Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc
Class Record: 08/09/07 Nick Algar - 1.6 DJ Firehawk Suzuki - 40.43secs
No Champ Competitor Car c.c. Run1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
90 F Gary Thomas Force PC 1400 43.54
91 F Nicholas Scott Force HC 1298 50.02
92 Steve Brown JKS JRO1 1500 43.39 42.19
Class 5E Racing Cars over 2000cc
Class Record: 26/06/10 Nick Algar - 3.5 Gould-NME GR55 - 35.82secs
No Champ Competitor Car c.c. Run1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
95 A John Graham Gould GR55B 3500 37.86 37.74 36.56 37.64
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Class 6A Classic Cars first registered on or before 1st January 1987

No Champ Competitor Car c.C.
156 G Paul Boscott Lotus Elan 2 1589
157 F Andrew Webber Lotus Elan 2 1760
158 G Peter Houghton Morris Mini MK2 1275
159 Robert McKee Renault R8 1300
160 Alan Wilson Austin Healey MK11 3000
161 Sean Bramhall Ford Escort 2000
162 A David Smithies NSU Prinz 1290

Class 6B Classic Racing Cars built before 1st January 1987

No Champ Competitor Car c.c.
165 A Les Proctor Elva MK7 1558
166 Rod Stansfield Elva MK7 1594
167 Malcolm Evans Mallock MK8B 16 1594

Class E Electrically powered cars (excluding hybrids)

Class Record: 22/04/2017 Jeff Alan - Mitsubishi MiEV — 66.94secs

No Champ Competitor Car c.cC.
170 Jeff Allan Nissan Leaf

Class 7 Aston Martin Owners Club Speed Series 2016

Class Record: 22/4/2016 Tom Whittaker - Aston Martin GT4 — 50.64secs

No Champ Competitor Car c.cC.
171 ch Tony Morgan Aston Martin DB7 Vantage 5999
172 CD Chris Quested Renault Clio 1998
173 ch lain Muir Aston Martin DB2 4 2600
174 CD Andrew Forret BMW 325i 2500
175 CD Tom Whittaker Aston GT4 4700
176 cDh Neil Sims Aston Martin V8 Vantage S 4700
177 ch Peter House VW Beetle Rsi 3200

Class 8 Reliant Sabre Scimitar Owners Club Speed Championship

Class Record: 25/04/09 Craig Hughes - 1.8T Reliant Scimitar SS1 Ti - 49.32secs

No Champ Competitor Car c.C.
980 Stephen Oakes Reliant Scimitar SS1 1809T
180 Joshua Oakes Reliant Scimitar SS1 1809T
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55.94
65.46
50.03

Run 4

Run 4
54.57
58.86
65.23
59.22
50.66
56.87
54.51

Run4
52.26

61.42
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50.64
56.87
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Class

Class Record: 22/04/17 Andy Morgan — 1.6 Caterham 7 Academy — 52.91secs

No
100
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118
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123
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9

2017 Caterham Academy Green Group

Champ Competitor

E
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Mark Gilbert
James Murphy
Mark Tredwin
Neil Wright
John Isherwood
James Bevan
Adam Harrison
Toby Clowes
Paul Steed
David Spare
Graham MacDonald
Jonny Jarratt
James de Lusignan
Ben Miller

Neil Fraser

Paul Fielder
Daniel French
Matthew Creak
Mark Williams
Russell Harrison
Paul Marsch

lan Knight

Ramnath Nandakuma

Alexander Zhmotov
Ryan Scarratt

Matt Sheppard
Kevin Ireland

Car

Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy

C.C.

1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600

Run 1

59
54.21
54.98
59.3
55.86
58
61.08
54.6
54.03
55.88
54.74
55.01
56.42
56.67
55.37
55.09
53.97
55.72
56.82

55.42
57.13
60.94
56.88
59.08

54
55.93

Run 2

59.2
53.74
54.64
57.66
56.59
56.12

57.3
54.04
54.18
55.79
54.01
55.02
55.22
56.47
55.12
56.08
53.42
54.92

56.2

55.06
56.58
84.68
56.16
57.83
53.85

55.2

Run 3
58.88
54.06

54.3
59.05

55.8

55.8
57.31
53.99
55.28
56.66
53.68
54.61
55.06
56.84
54.93
55.84
53.47
55.16
55.49

54.78
56.48
59.56
55.62
57.71
53.92
55.34

Run4
58.55
54.32
77.71
57.59
55.41
55.62
57.82
70.55
54.05
55.96
53.76
55.49
55.24
56.48
55.19
55.31
53.73
55.21
55.14

54.98
56.32

59.8
55.57
57.41
53.75
63.86

58.55
53.74
54.30
57.59
55.41
55.62
57.30
53.99
54.03
55.79
53.68
54.61
55.06
56.47
54.93
55.09
53.42
54.92
55.14
0.00
54.78
56.32
59.56
55.57
57.41
53.75
55.20

Award

3rd

2nd

1st



Class

No
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139
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141
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143
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147
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150
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2017 Caterham Academy White Group

Competitor
Neal O Leary
James Gilmour
Sam Jefferson
Matt Topham
Tom Allen
Aaron Dalrymple
Martin Preston
Andy Morgan
Al Hogarth
Alastair Currey
Tommaso Mancuso
Daniel Halstead
Tom Pontin
Chris Bates
Tom Grensinger
Jim Irlam

Nilesh Parmar
Ralph Jenner
Paul Mallett
Scott Parker
Simon Goodwin
Mark Smith

Oli Pratt
Richard Clegg
Will Pratt
Mames McCall
John Stone

Al Melton

TBA

Car

Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy

1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600

Run1l

55.24
55.24
55.29
54.32
55.23
59.16
53.09
55.47
57.14
55.58
53.55
54.49
54.48

53.7
56.71
56.05
55.48
59.18
61.12
56.01
55.55
54.46
57.05
56.58
55.07

56.1
56.34

Run 2

54.48
54.32
54.73
54.38
55.82
74.63
53.34
55.21

58.3
55.79
53.36
54.82
54.03
54.26
56.19
55.83
54.51
57.49
58.65
55.51
54.75

54.1
55.29
56.12
55.36

54.9
55.38

Run3

55.47
55.02
54.99
53.75
55.98
59.48
53.5
55.42
56.26
56.12
52.97
54.42
54.84
53.78
56.36
55.33
54.09
57.7
57.27
54.89
54.41
54
55.6
55.8
55.24
55.32
55.3

Run 4

54.93
54.8
55.04
53.82
55.4
58.25
52.91
55.2
55.18
55.39
53.46
54.21
54.66
53.98
56.88
55.66
54.22
58.19
57
55.29
54.55
81.5
55.52
55.49
54.81
54.85
55.2

54.48
54.32
54.73
53.75
55.23
58.25
52.91
55.20
55.18
55.39
52.97
54.21
54.03
53.70
56.19
55.33
54.09
57.49
57.00
54.89
54.41
54.00
55.29
55.49
54.81
54.85
55.20

Award

1st

2nd

3rd



